
THANK YOU

Honor Roll 
Of Donors

GIFTS RECEIVED
June 2019 - May 2020
Alumni Donors are listed below by gift society and class year.

Donors whose gifts have been matched by a matching gift company denoted by (M)

Deceased denoted by +

Trustees denoted by *

Every effort has been made to ensure that the information included is accurate and 
reflects the wishes of individual donors. If any errors or omissions have occurred, please 
notify Lisa Schaffer in the Division of Institutional Advancement at schaffel@dyc.edu so 
that we may correct our records.



Gift 
Societies
Caesarina Ciminelli Cardarelli ’43+

Cullen Foundation

Richard Eichner and Mary Jo Holland Eichner ’75

First Niagara Bank Foundation

Joseph A. Grande+

Louise Hochreiter

Roger Hungerford

Patrick P. Lee Foundation

J.M. McDonald Foundation, Inc.

Carl Montante* and Carol Lyons Montante ’64

The John R. Oishei Foundation

Joanne Citta Waite ’63

PRESIDENT’S SOCIETY $25,000+



Bank of America Charitable Foundation

Barbara Jean Campagna ’63

Council of Independent Colleges

Mary Eberl Evans ’59

ExxonMobil Foundation

John K. Grandy ’04

Timothy Kane*

Pepsi-Cola Bflo. Bottling Co.

Paul J. and Martha N. Rees Charitable Trust

Samuel and Anne Savarino

Savarino Companies

Barnes & Noble College Bookstores, Inc.

President Lorrie A. Clemo and Steven Nicolais

Community Foundation for Greater Buffalo

Danforth

Harry F. Epp

Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund

Mary C. Heflich

Barbara Hunter (M)

KeyBank

Robert Klocke and Barbara Shumacher Klocke ’61

Eileen Koolpe

Kathleen M. Kreis

Gary Quenneville*

Reilly Family Foundation

Wayne R. Reilly+

Kevin A. Reilly

Barbara R. Rhee

Charles Schwab

Kathleen Seibel

CDR Ruth Smith

Mimi Harris Steadman 

Peter and Elizabeth Tower Foundation

CHANCELLOR’S SOCIETY $10,000 - $24,999

MARGUERITE D’YOUVILLE SOCIETY $5,000 - $9,999

John P. Amershadian*

Bond, Schoeneck and King, PLLC

Crystal M. Crossett

A. Sharon Deehan ’67

Melinda G. Disare

Teresa and Andrew Dorn Jr.*

Kathleen Meyer Forbrich ’70

Bonnie Cole Knoke ’67

Stephen Mercurio*  ’77

The Vincent and Harriet Palisano Foundation

Jeanette Swartz

Judy Jarnot Travers ’65

Paula Moore Wagner ’51

JOAN OF ARC SOCIETY $2,500 - $4,999



Ann M. Andel ’72

Marcia Bosinski Andrews ’69

Astrid Kodric-Brown ’62

Leo A. Bradley

Catherine M. Braniecki ’73

A. Laurie Koessler Brosnahan ’85

Mark T. Cappello ’80

Barbara Thorpe Cartee ’69

John B. Constantine

Jo Ellen Perrigo Cronin ’72

Deloitte Foundation

Judy Jordan Dobson ’89, ’04

Eileen Post Donovan ’50

Elbers Landscape Service, Inc.

Mary Ann Repicky Emanuele ’67

Margaret Vitko Geiger ’62

Jeremiah Grabowski

Jane Flanigen Griffin ’54 

Mary Ellen Story Haggerty ’58

Vincent Hanley*

Mary Meincke Heider ’75

Mary Hoffman*

Ann Flynn Holler ’70

IBM International Foundation

Irenaeus Foundation

James M. Jordan

Katherine Koessler Juhasz

Christine Morey Kalish ’69

Mary Wilson Kennedy ’68

Kenneth L. and Katherine G. Koessler 		
Family Foundation Inc.

Michele T. Laraia ’69

Bottom Line Advisors, LLC

Anne Adolf Lovett ’64

Vincent and Patricia Mancuso

Joyce Kontrabecki Markiewicz ’80

Gerard and Barbara Mazurkiewicz

Sister Mary McCarrick*

Ann McCormick ’73

Kate Glass McDermott-Mahon ’65

Jane Ellen Mead ’72

Merrill Lynch Pierce Fenner Smith

Norine McQuillen Morgenfeld ’70

Nathan Marton

Chau Nguyen 

Richard and Karen Penfold

Todd Potter ’12*

Dolores Gaeta Prezyna ’70, ’14*

Lisa Rafalson 

Mary Lea Rivet ’63

MaryEllen Burke Roszkowski ’73

RP Oak Hill Building Company

Lorraine Gay Russo ’58

Martha Rollek Rutowski ’57

Pamela Say

Betty J. Schultz ’74

Donna Wilson Seymour ’65

Mary Ellen Smith ’72

Nora B. Sullivan

Maureen McPartland Sumera ’68

Adam Tkaczuk

U&S Services

Charles J. Urlaub*

Marilyn Welch ’67

PORTER SOCIETY $1,000 - $2,499



James Beardi and Linda Young Beardi ’68

Sharon Benz ’12

Margaret Bishop Borchard ’73

Randy Bowen

Robert Brady and Ann Stephens Brady ’65 

Anthony Caldiero and Jean Bisantz Caldiero ’69

Holly Carpenter

Melissa Turner Cohen ’71

Margaret Coleman

Kathleen Connor ’64

H. Thompson K. Dale Jr. and Sandra Kolasz Dale ’73

Joggeshwar Das

Maureen Purcell Diggins ’68

Mary Denise Mahoney Dunford ’94

Timmon Favaro

Gretchen Fierle*

Leona Reed Gonzales ’57

Benjamin Grant

Carol Hoefen Greisberger ’74

Patricia Matthews Hemmer ’60

Eileen Sullivan Herlihy ’69

John B. Hunter

Amanda Idienumah

Amy Catherine Johnson ’63

M. Ruth Reilly Kelly ’89 

Susan Kempf ’71

Kathryn Ann Kohler ’66

Cecelia Scuto Kohlmeier ’69

Ann Marie LoFaso ’71

Anna Frawley Martin ’58

Mary McDonald Mascott ’66

Elizabeth Bona McGoogan ’71

Marian Iacona McGowan ’70

Louise DeSpirt McGrath ’68

Dale McKim III

Jo Ann M. Mecca ’59

Julia White Miller ’73

Rachel L. Minniefield ’12

Linda Mocny ’10

Bonne Tymorski Mogulescu ’65

Carole F. Moore ’70

Judith Ann Nocek-Genung ’76

Eileen O’Brien-Cardona ’71

Kellie O’Connor

Vincenetta Ventresca O’Donnell ’71

Kathleen Shane O’Hara ’59

Nancy Doherty O’Mara ’60+

Deborah E. Owens

Salvatore W. Page

Judith Zawadzki Pantera ’56

Sarah P. Pictor ’06

Proctorio Inc.

David Kelly and M. Ruth Reilly ’89 

Elizabeth McDonald Reilly ’52

Lynn C. Rivers

Lorraine Drzymata Rybak ’67

John and Patricia Schiavone ’02

Judith Trapper Siegert ’69 (M)

Jeffrey Silver

Patricia Marino Smyton ’65

Anthony Spina

Mary Boggan Stephen ’63

Robert J. Strassheim

Loretta Harrity Syput ’66

Patricia Skimin Touchette ’66

Christine O’Connor Verni ’97, ’07, ’15

Judy Po-Chedley Wilkins ’74

Veronica Shannon Wingen ’65

Patricia Wrobel ’68

Floyd Zablotny

FOUNDER’S SOCIETY $500 - $999



Allied Universal

Joan Stahl Ast ’71

JoAnn Mesi Bargnesi ’61

Mary Barone

Deirdre Mary Bastible ’73

Rand Bellavia

Maureen Carroll Bender ’67

Jane Anne Bigelow ’67

Patricia Sweeney Boland ’70

D. John Bray

Gary and Willow 		
Wilcox Brost ’77

Kristina Buran ’10

Patricia Herbst Burke ’69

Pamela Bovich Buzzerd ’68

Constance Carroll Cahill ’80

Gina M. Camodeca 

Fay C. Chelmow ’84

Carolyn T. Chlosta ’63

Michael Cimino

Kathleen Rooney Colombo ’69

Dorothy Alice Condon ’71

Linda Ramich Costello ’66

Eileen Cregg ’66

Kathleen Kane Crowe ’69

Melissa Gray Crystal ’64

Virginia Johnson 
Dachenhausen ’71

Dorothy Woods Daigler ’64

Elaine Knab Deangelis ’63

The Delta Air Lines Foundation

DeSpirt Foundation, Inc.

Helen Garceau Devlin ’56

John Dicky

Kathleen Barrett Dinkel ’77

Diane McGuire Donnelly ’95

Mark Eckstein

Laura Louise Eisenzopf ’03

Roberta Rozek Evans ’62

Marcella Farinelli Fierro ’62

Maureen F. Forrester Finney 
’97, ’08

Mrs. Daniel Fish ’71

Barbara Steinkirchner Fitch ’57

Elizabeth Gardner Flynn ’52

Mary Dawson Furnanz ’70

Stephen Grande 

Eileen Hanley-Noworyta ’78, ’15

Mary Casey Hiel ’61 (M)

Eileen Sullivan Holzhauer ’71

Eileen M. Idziur ’53

Christopher Jadoch 

Kathryn Coyne Janz ’70

Barbara G. Johansen ’54

Martin Kelly 

Kathleen Arganbright Koon ’65

Maria B. Lapaglia ’79

Jacqueline Kurzanski 
Lesniewski ’63

Margaret O’Connor Machon ’68

Jason MacLeod

Jane M. Mago ’43

Reverend Janice Mahle and 
Marvyn A. Mahle ’11

Elizabeth M. Mahony ’65

Anthony M. Masiello

Jerilyn Kunz McGivern ’65

Elizabeth Byron 		
McGowan ’70 (M)

Lucy McLaughlin ’77

Judith A. Merrill ’61

Elizabeth Kluss Messner ’75

Jacquelyn Gooslin Milbrand ’08

Rosemary B. Mogavero ’73

Joan Blachowicz Mohr ’61

Marjorie Bird Mohr ’62

Morgan Stanley 

Karen C. Murphy ’63

Ellen Boggan Murray

Dianne Tillman Murray ’63

Anne G. O’Connor ’53

Ellen Lynch O’Shea ’61

Catharine Guard Olsen ’71

Karen Panzarella

Jeffrey Papia

Mary McGeever Pherson ’72

Virginia Cowan Pierce ’68

Robert E. Pollock

Elaine G. Pond ’83

Claire Hughes Powers ’64

Joanne Lysiak Ptak ’57

Janet Marriott Rebhan ’63

Kathleen Ryan Reilly ’69

Bernadette Rossi Romeo ’68

Linda Russ 

Renee Benoit Ryan ’61

Richard C. Schaefer ’76

Mary Elaine Henning Spitler ’70

Julie Werth Stagliano ’65

Maria Mulderig Stilwell ’58

James Sturm

Joan Kathryn Sutton ’62

Beverly Raczynski Tomasi ’68

Mary Chatterton Travalia ’69

Kathleen Gibbons Troicke ’70

United Way of Buffalo 	
and Erie County

Carmen and Theresa 		
DiLuca Vallone ’04, ’11

M. Katherine Lang Verso ’65

Margaret Wright Weinholtz ’67

Geraldine E. Westwood ’73

Patricia J. Winkler ’51+

Barbara Ursano Woods ’68

Phyllis Wray ’65

ST. CECILIA SOCIETY $250 - $499



Patricia L. Abbott	  

Norma Bouquard Adolf ’54	  

Cindy Adymy	  

Mary Louise 		
Ptaszkiewicz Albert ’71	  

Kathryn Cuccia Alessi ’69	  

Laurie Tomani Alexander ’84	 

Lauren B. Altieri ’80	  

Janet D’Arrigo Angelino ’60	  

Joan Demuth Ansbrow ’52	  

Anne Chmura 			
Anthon ’78, ’12	  

Barbara Rauber Arnault ’68	  

Stephanie Atti ’12	  

Joan Augustyn ’62	  

Jane Ballard	  

Susan Balling	  

Theresa Kovacic 		
Barbosky ’70	  

Mark Barnes ’76 and Charlene 
McNamara Barnes ’76 	  

Pamela Bartlo ’07	  

Rosalie Amodeo 		
Bartolone ’61	  

Margaret B. Bartolotti ’67	  

Marjorie Kaminski 		
Battaglia ’68	  

Laurie Bauch ’08	  

Benevity Community 		
Impact Fund	  

Rhonda S. Beck	  

Sara Cronin Beckley ’71	  

Donna Manaher Beiter ’71	  

Ruth A. Benjamin-Utter ’94	  

Mary Bernadt Benz ’70	  

Barbara Gillings Benz ’81	  

Lois I. Bernbeck ’64	  

Elizabeth Hallock Bernel ’76	  

Mark Bialkowski ’06	  

Mary Eveleigh Biracree ’59	  

Valerie Thielman Blind ’63	  

Suzanne Kovarovic 		
Bomar ’66	  

Michael Harvey Botros ’15	  

Christine Bracco ’82	  

Ann Marie Vacca Bradley ’52	 

Susan O’Donnell Brady ’68	  

Margaret Murphy 		
Breimayer ’65	 

Virginia Daly Briand ’67	  

Barbara Brady Brown ’64	  

Stephenne Brown	  

Daniel Browne ’06	  

Mary Alice McNamara 	
Browne ’52	  

Donna M. Brzykcy ’96	  

Deborah Bruch Bucki ’75	  

Patricia Daley Buckley ’69	  

John Burke ’13	  

Gail Schintzius Busillo ’58	  

Ann Harrington Byrne ’65	  

Maureen Cahill ’72	  

Carolyn Amrozowicz 		
Calderon ’62	  

Gail Vinch Callahan ’63	  

Christine Kaszuba 		
Cantillon ’63	  

Ann Woodward Canty ’77	  

Eileen Brobson Cape ’71	  

Roberta Theeman Casey ’71	  

Mary Anne Casey ’64	 

Drew J. Cerza ’84	  

Kathryn Eaton Childs ’70	  

Marianne Chiumento ’69	  

Phillip Ciallela	 

Irene Weber Clair ’43	 

Catherine Kennedy Clark ’69	 

Maureen C. Connolly ’72	  

Mary Ann Brett 		
Corcoran ’62	  

Monica Marzolf 		
Cosgrove ’66	  

Mary Maher Cox ’64	  

Mary Judith Calandra 	
Cremeno ’70	  

Marie Caruana Crofoot ’79	  

Susan Jolley Csizmar ’69	  

Ruthann Schifley Curran ’70	  

Marie Czarnota ’06	  

Kathleen Mary Daley ’67	  

Margaret Dougherty 		
Daley ’47	  

Lois M. David ’54	  

Marilynn Bienas Davies ’65	  

Dorothy Kazukiewicz 	
Deavers ’71	  

William Delaney ’78	  

Mary M. DeLaney ’72	 

Nancy Conrad Deubell ’80	  

Deborah Anne 	
Dinnocenzo ’86	  

Patricia DiSessa	  

Marianne Cummings 		
Donovan ’63	  

Colleen Dowd 	  

Margaret King 		
Downey ’66 (M)	  

Father Jeffrey Dressler	  

John Drexelius	  

Patricia Ryan Dudek ’65	  

Martha Ann Duffy ’71	 

M. Sally Dumas ’59	  

Rita Winiecki Dykstra ’69	  

Judith Slon Dzierba ’68	  

Ryan Eaton ’19	  

Patricia Eberle ’67	  

Elizabeth Egan ’79	  

Audrey Lemke 	
Eisenhardt ’48	 

D.W. and Michelle 		
Bobseine Emerling ’70	  

Mary Evanco-Caryk	  

Diane Fagiola	 

Patricia Anne 			
Barry Farley ’63	  

Rita M. Farrell ’73	  

Paul Fasanello ’85	  

Maureen C. Feeley ’01	  

Ermelinda Ferri-Hall ’97	  

Natalie Miano Fiala ’63	  

Victoria Riley 			

CENTURY CLUB $100 - $249



Ficco-Panzer ’65	  

Barbara Mary Filipiak ’72	  

Nancy Catherine Findlay ’65	 

Allene H. Fissler ’41	  

Molly Flynn	  

Ruth Kraus Foley ’51	  

Mary Grace Scott Frank ’70	  

Thomas Frank 	  

Patricia B. Frey ’70	  

Joanne Wall Fuchs ’51	  

Rebecca Hallinan Fueger ’79	 

Linda Whelan Furlani ’72	  

Bette O’Rourke Gagola ’53	  

Kathleen Larson 		
Gallagher ’72	  

Mary Gannon ’00	  

Lauri Hunter Gardner ’93	  

Virginia Gebus ’72	  

Christian Sauerbier Gee ’74	  

Diane Ciminelli Geerken ’71	  

Bernard Gehan and Mary 
Norton Gehan ’63	  

General Electric Foundation	  

Megan Gervasi 	  

Dorothy Stein 		
Gianturco-Corr ’58	  

Susan Gray Gibbs ’60	 

Pat Busha Gilbert ’73	 

Carol Ruth Glaeser ’65	  

Mark Gleason	  

Marie Gebhard Goins ’75	  

Kathleen Sullivan Gold ’72	  

Leticia La Grandier 		
Gonzalez ’71	  

Joanne Bredenberg 		
Gordon ’65	  

Barbara McGrath Gorga ’72	  

Kathryn Wilbert 	
Gorkiewicz ’73	  

Elizabeth Short Grady ’68	  

Mary B. Greeley ’69	  

Antoinette Orlando 		
Green ’60	  

CENTURY CLUB $100 - $249
Mary Sue Gressley	  

Ann Hoffman Grifasi ’87	  

J. Mark and Mara M. Gruber	  

Phyllis Fiutak Gulczewski ’60	 

Alicia Herrera Gutierrez ’67	  

Colette M. Hall ’69	  

Robert M. Hall	 

Ona Halladay	  

Terry Kaleta Hand ’61	 

Michael and Mary 		
Furlong Hanzly ’73	  

Mary Ann Kudla 		
Hargrave ’63	  

Wade Hart	  

AnneMarie Haumesser	  

Amy J. Haupti-Nwora ’96	  

Lisa Nocera Hauss ’88, ’11	  

Sheila Heapes ’70	  

Joan M. Heine ’57	  

Jonathan Hendricks ’96 and 
Lori Jennings Hendricks ’97	  

Pamela Higgins	  

Dorothy A. Hobart ’60	  

Janet Kovach Hogan ’65	  

Sharyan Schmitt 		
Hohensee ’70	 

Fran Hornung Jr.	  

Elizabeth Westermeier 
Hossenlopp ’69	  

Carole Bird Huff ’59	  

Allison Hughes	  

Jeff Hyde ’92 and Johnna 
Hermann Hyde ’90	  

Donna Wagner Jackson ’81	  

Paula Bouchard Jacques ’70	 

Maureen Naioti 	
Jandrisevits ’82	  

Mark Jans ’95	 

Lee Moretti Jasinski ’11	  

Paul R. and Maureen 
Johnson	  

Graceann Bartello 		
Johnson ’64	  

Joan Evans Joyce ’62	 

Theresa Pytel Joyce ’73	  

Mary Elizabeth Jurca ’81	  

Joseph Jurkowski 	  

Joseph T. Kabacinski 	 

Kathleen McFadden 		
Kasprzak ’70	  

Mary Malay Keeney ’73	  

Dorothy Dodman 		
Kelleher ’66	  

Madonna Kelly ’75	  

Irene Dillon Kelly ’69	  

Mary Jane Kelly	  

Carol Jolley Kent ’63	  

Constance Nuttall 		
Kerner ’62	  

Lois Waterman Kibler ’70	  

Maureen Reed Killeen ’70	  

Jane Kinney-Svejkar ’49	  

Frances Curro Kipley ’57	  

Christine Kedzierski 		
Kirsch ’63	  

Kathleen Ann Klocke ’65	  

Mary Barry Knapp ’73	  

Patricia Maslyn Kohler ’71	  

Tim Korn	  

Mary Volker Kotansky ’63	  

Frances Lombardo 		
Kraus ’66	  

Leslie C. Krentz ’95, ’14	  

Michael Kresse ’86	  

Jacqueline Wrzosek 		
Kuczkowski ’64	  

Suzanne T. Lach ’63	  

Alice M. Lagraves ’84	 

Jean Curtin Lalor ’69	 

Joanne Ernst Langan ’59	  

Sister Julia C. Lanigan ’73*

Patricia Lanthier ’72	  

Theresa Cosgrove Laslo ’67	  

Jeanette LeBlanc	  

Mary Leddy ’75	  

Susan Andol Lee ’77	  

Nancy Lenney ’50	  



CENTURY CLUB $100 - $249
Carol Steen Leonard ’68	  

Joan Condron Lesch ’68	  

Eileen Lewis ’68	  

Michael and Bonita Lindberg	 

Genevieve Lindenfeld ’68	  

Helen Schnacky Lindley ’63	  

Janette Lohman	  

Mary Lytle Luch ’66	  

Mary Grace Murray 		
Lucier ’60	  

Michele Woyshner Mach ’78	  

Margaret Lahiff Maggio ’59	  

Geraldine Sherman 		
Maley ’54	  

Mary Ellen Stenclik 		
Manfred ’77	  

Martin A. Mann ’74	  

Canio Marasco ’84	  

Anastasia Ilkiwskyj Marc ’70	  

Marilyn Marzolf ’68	  

Ann Weiner Masse ’81	  

Paula M. Mazur ’77 	  

Jeannine Pilon McCarthy ’57	 

Marie Gordon McCarthy ’61	  

Kathleen F. McCauley ’81	  

Theresa Mago McClure ’72	  

Carol Joyce Miller	  
McNamara ’65

Joanne McNamara ’71	  

Maureen Brett McQuillen ’62	 

Rodney Merkert	  

Patricia L. Michael-Serio ’56	  

Marianne McKinley 		
Michaud ’63	  

Anne Chisholm Miller ’67	  

Karin Byrne Miller Esq. ’74	  

Abigail Mitchell	  

Douglas Moffat ’75	  

Anne Pohl Mohundro ’66	  

Martha Morales	  

Judith Ann Moran-Peters ’72	 

William Morris	 

Beth Osborne Moses ’88	  

Gisella Schinner Moss ’57	  

Patricia Mostyn-Aker ’62	  

Josephine Chella 		
Mulvihill ’67	  

Jean Flynn Murray ’69	  

Sue Murray	  

Patricia Byrne Myles ’66	  

Margaret Riforgiato 		
Nagel ’81	  

Mary Riforgiato Nagel ’81	  

Michele Nanni ’09	  

Ann Neale ’69	 

Mark A. Nehls ’82	  

Linda Jacob Neri ’73	  

Helen Newman ’70	  

Cheryl Hettler Noetscher ’71	 

Christine Nowak ’56	  

Constance Canavan 		
O’Brien ’81	  

Marianne Koch O’Brien ’80	  

Irene Marie O’Connor ’52	  

Loraine O’Donnell	  

J. Sue M. O’Hara ’56	  

Joan Morton O’Neill ’64	  

Emmanuel Oduro, ’17	 

Barbara Agro Paige ’80	  

Patricia R. Palma ’82	  

Patricia Palmer ’70	  

Ann Burgis Panepinto ’60	  

Karen Reilly Paonessa ’62	  

Rose Marie Parrinello ’55	  

Marjorie Hofbauer 	
Pastalaniec ’67	  

Christine Collins 	
Pattantyus ’67	  

Jane Lyons Patterson ’76	  

Dorothy Uschold 		
Pattison ’58	  

Richard Pawlak ’82 and 	
Roberta Page Pawlak ’81	  

Aimee Pearson	  

Jamel C. Perkins*	

Mary Ann Perry ’74	  

Marianne Vaccaro 		
Petersen ’88	  

LeeAnn Petronsky	  

Laryssa Petryshyn	  

Aaron Pettis ’95	  

Rebecca Pickering ’75	  

Anita Louise Polizzi ’79	  

Patricia Keane Polowy ’73	  

Mary Katherine Woods 
Posluszny ’63	  

Joan Phelps Prem ’67	 

Dorothy Barone Prentiss ’79	 

Nancy C. Preziosi ’69	 

Margaret Cain Price ’71	  

Print2Web LLC	  

Chelsea Ann Puleo ’17	  

Quaker Chemical 
Foundation	  

Ann Marie Athans Quinn ’84	 

Susan McAllister Quinn ’71	  

Sanath Rajapakse	  

Judith Rauls ’63	  

Mary Babcock Raven ’76	  

Eleanor Finigan 		
Redmond ’58	  

Elizabeth A. Reiser ’87	  

Paula Werth Reitz ’68	  

Elizabeth Seifert 		
Renahan ’51	  

Marie Santercole Repka ’52	  

Barbara Riederer	  

Mary Therese 			
Mcormick Riley ’59	  

Rita M. Riley ’66	  

Susan Duggan Rimlinger ’69	 

Grace Rizzo Rissetto ’66	  

Rita Bowen Rivers ’67	  

Paula Hogenkamp 		
Robertson ’69	 

Sandra Niemczyk 		
Roderick ’70	  

Joseph Marinaccio ’82 	
and Gail Rogers ’83	  

Beverly Mudd Ronald ’70	  



CENTURY CLUB $100 - $249
Cordelia Robinson 	
Rosenberg ’67	  

Deanna M. Rusek ’11	  

Maria Wiesman Ryan ’61	  

Carol Ann Ryan ’71	  

Martha Haar Ryan ’73	 

Pasquale Saeva	  

Catherine Finn Sardo ’77	  

Carol Chiappetta Scalise ’59	 

Lu Ann Scalisi ’67	  

Janice Pritchard 		
Scammell ’66	  

Kathleen E. Scanlon ’71	  

Jeanne Orrange Schenk ’68	  

Thelma “Pat” 			
Brennan Schofield ’70	  

Earl Schunk	  

Helene M. Scott ’51	  

Mary Ann Sharrow ’57	  

Cathy Shelton ’70	  

Victoria J. Shepardson ’76	  

Sandra J. Simon ’73	  

JoAnne Siragusa ’55	  

Sheila M. Sloan ’75	  

Peggy (Pixie) Sloan ’67	  

Janet L. Smith ’73	  

Karen Dexheimer Smith ’91	  

Anna Mae Sokusky ’69	  

Patrizio Stanziano ’06	  

Florence Kalenik 		
Stapleton ’67	  

Linda Kane Stievater ’63	  

Jessica Stoddard	  

Virginia Heimink 		
Stramaglia ’84	  

Joanne Curry Stratton ’61	  

Christine Stravino ’63	 

Patricia Atkinson Stroh ’49	  

Maria Jeziorski Stubing ’62	  

Kenneth J. Stuczynski ’91	  

Michelle Sullivan	  

Anne Cameron Swantz ’78	  

Laurie Sweeney ’75	  

Mary Ann Pankiewicz 	
Szarmach ’63	  

Gene Szerbiak	  

Elaine Molenda 		
Szulewski ’65	  

John A. Taylor 	  

Ruth Taylor ’99	  

Patricia Herbst Telesco ’71	  

Mary Jackson Thomas ’65	  

Mary Kenney Thomas ’57	  

Maureen Lowery 	
Thompson ’74	 

Margaret Townsend ’69	  

Margaret Kraszewski 		
Umhauer ’71	  

Nancy A. Vanderlinde ’69	  

Assunta Campanile 		
Ventresca ’90, ’94

Katelyn Margaret Violanti ’18	 

Michael Volpe	 

Catharine Halloran 		
Vondrak ’62	  

Eleanor Smith Wall ’72	  

Rosemary Walsh ’49	  

Jeffrey Ware 	  

Michelle Warner ’96	  

Lucille Calabrese 		
Watford ’67	  

Tammie L. Watson ’15	  

Edward Weiss III	  

Margene Weiss	  

Audrey Heimink Whalen ’69	  

Sharon Robinson Wheat ’64	 

Cheryl M. Whitman ’74	  

Jeanne Dumont Wholey ’78	  

Lorraine Bucki Wianecki ’68	  

Margaret Roche Wietig ’68	  

Christine Roberts 		
Wightman ’74	 

Elizabeth DeFino Wilson ’71	  

Susan Larkin Wisniewski ’71	  

Bette Frascella Wolf ’65	  

Maria Janoszczyk 		
Woloszyn ’65	  

Barbara O’Brien Wright ’70	  

Mary F. Yeager ’61	  

Patricia Riedel 		
Youngberg ’69	  

Karen Ziemianski ’83	  

Joanne Kajdan Zieziula ’65	  

Mary Janisch Zimpfer ’56	  

Shoshanna Zucker 	  



IN HONOR

Donna Del Santo ’75

Jane Ballard

Mary Jo Holland Eichner ’75

ExxonMobil Foundation

Mary Donius ’69

Michele T. Laraia ’69

Frances Kipley ’57

Irene Curro Stevens ’71

IN MEMORY

Mary Anderson ’49

Mary Patricia Anderson Pence

John Bartello

Graceann Bartello Johnson ’64

Sylvia Boggan

Anthony Amigone

Susan Bradley ’70

David J. Bradley

Elaine Curtin ’46

Nancy Crowley

Heather Markwart

Doris Erickson ’47

Mark Gleason

Anne Forte ’48

Anne Schaefer

Joanne Fuchs

Joanne Wall Fuchs ’51

Mary E. Glass ’64

Kate Glass 		
McDermott-Mahon ’65

Suzanne Jacobi ’50	

Deborah Jacobi

William Lyons

Jane Lyons Patterson ’76

Dorothy McNicholas ’69

Pamela Higgins

Robert Nielsen

Scott R. Dobe ’99, ’05

Daniel O’Leary

Barbara G. Johansen ’54

Nancy O’Mara ’60

Diane Fagiola

Helen Reilly

Danforth

Reilly Family Foundation

George J. and Anna T. Repicky

Mary Ann Repicky 		
Emanuele ’67

Constance Saeva ’58

Pasquale Saeva

Sheila Starkey ’72

Loretta Harrity Syput ’66

Carole Strassheim ’64

Kellie O’Connor

Mr. Robert J. Strassheim

Trudy Zablotny ’56

Floyd Zablotny

IN MEMORY OR HONOR OF



FACULTY & STAFF
Patricia L. Abbott

Gabrielle Angela Acosta ’16

Cindy Adymy

Lloyd Alfonso

Renee A. Andreeff ’13

Melanie Antes

Anne Chmura Anthon ’78, ’12

Hernandez Ariza

Stephanie Atti ’12

Susan Balling

Mary Barone

Pamela Bartlo ’07

John C. Bellassai ’99

Rand Bellavia

Erin Bellavia

Tracy Bentley-Root ’97

Mark Bialkowski ’06

Gaia Bistulfi 

Joanne Bovey ’11

Randy Bowen

Stephanie Brian

Barbara Brady Brown ’64

Stephenne Brown

Donna M. Brzykcy ’96

Kristina Buran ’10

Kirsten Butterfoss 

Gina M. Camodeca

Rebecca Capinera

Holly Carpenter

Michael Cimino

President Lorrie A. Clemo

Samantha Cohen

Salvatore D’Amato

Joggeshwar Das

Scott R. Dobe ’99

Colleen Dowd

Christine Dumond

Mary Denise 			 
Mahoney Dunford ’94

Joseph A. Dunn+

Mark Eckstein

Mary Evanco-Caryk

Ermelinda Ferri-Hall ’97

Heather Sibley Ferro ’95

Thomas Frank 

Patricia B. Frey ’70

Georita Frierson

Margaret M. Frye 

Sarah Garcia

Kevin Garrity

Sandra Gaston

Abby Geisen

Megan Gervasi 

Daniel J. Glover ’11

Jeremiah Grabowski

Stephen Grande

Benjamin Grant

Deirdre Green

Mary Sue Gressley

Robert M. Hall

Ona Halladay

Denise Harris

Amany Hassan 

AnneMarie Haumesser

Amy J. Haupti-Nwora ’96

Allison Hughes

Cathleen Hummel

Amanda Idienumah

Christopher Jadoch 

Joseph Jurkowski 

Joseph T. Kabacinski 

Martin Kelly 

Mary Wilson Kennedy ’68

Jacob Kopera

Tim Korn

Leslie C. Krentz ’95, ’14

Christopher Krueger ’13

Stacie J. Lampkin 

Robert Leopold 

Jeannette Ann Lesinski ’91

Daniel A. Lyman ’94

Mary Adesso Macdonald ’69

Jason MacLeod

Sharon Manning-Shaffer ’18

Canio Marasco ’84

Lori Marasco

Talisa Marchese

Nathan Marton

Kate Mayhook

Stephen McCarthy

John McClester

Jane McDonnell

Brian McNamara

Kenna McNamara

Matthew Metz

Jacquelyn Gooslin Milbrand ’08

Eric R. Miller 

Ryan Miller ’05, ’11

Abigail Mitchell 

Karen Mlodozeniec 

Linda Mocny ’10

Martha Morales

William Morris

Michelle Mounteney ’07

Brendan Murphy

Farhad Mustafa

Chau Nguyen 

Loraine O’Donnell

Mary Tomasello O’Sullivan ’07

Deborah E. Owens

Karen Panzarella 

Jeffrey Papia

LeeAnn Petronsky

Laryssa Petryshyn

Sarah P. Pictor ’06

Gene L. Pohancsek ’00

Kevin Pullyblank

Lisa Rafalson 

Cher Ravenell

Barbara Riederer

Tina Rimbeck

Lynn C. Rivers 

Sharon Ross ’83, ’12

Katie Rusek



FACULTY & STAFF
Linda Russ 

Stacy Ruvio 

Cheryl L. Saramak ’01

Pamela Say

Lisa Schaffer

Amy Schleicher

Earl Schunk

Leah Sciabarrasi 

Fatima A. Sharif

Daryl Smith

Ann Soares

Abigail Specht ’18

Anthony Spina

Shannon Stappenbeck

Mimi Harris Steadman 

Jessica Stoddard

Emma Studlack

James Sturm

Lori Stutzman

Barbara Suriani ’16

Jamie Tabone

Beverly Taggart

Jean Turcott

Jennifer Tuttle

Theresa DiLuca Vallone ’04, ’11

Isabelle R. Vecchio

Christine O’Connor Verni 	
’97, ’07, ’15

Michael Volpe

Clara Davie Voorhees

Rebecca Waite 

Todd Walter

Ian Walters Jr. 

Michelle Warner ’96

Tammie L. Watson ’15

Edward Weiss III

Ronald White ’92, ’11

Aimee White

Catherine Wilde

Yolanda M. Wood

Robert Zielinski

Shoshanna Zucker 

Linda Joyce Yarr ’65

GIFTS IN KIND

Christi A. Belke ’18	

Joseph Bellavia ’16	

Michael Harvey Botros ’15	

Cierra D. Bush ’17	

Michael Joseph Cannova ’16	

Samantha Cohen ’19	

Camilia Cruz ’18	

Kandice J. DeBeau ’15	

Aleksander R. Gasser ’18	

Darlene A Grillo ’18	

Kelsey Rose Krawiec ’18	

Felicia Kreuzer ’16	

Sarah Marino ’16	

Aweso Hassan Noo ’19	

Emmanuel Oduro ’17	

Peter Christian Petruzzo ’18	

Alo Polhill ’19	

Chelsea Ann Puleo ’17	

Johnny Qiu ’19	

Joseph Shelley ’16	

Emily Smaldino ’19	

Brendan Richard Sorrento ’17	

Barbara Suriani ’16	

Charlene Wolfson ’19	

Mark Daniel Zalocha ’16	

RED & WHITE SOCIETY
The Red & White Society recognizes those graduates who 
have contributed within five years of graduation.



Class of 1941

Allene H. Fissler 

Class of 1943

Caesarina Ciminelli Cardarelli+

Irene Weber Clair 

Jane M. Mago 

Class of 1947

Nancy A. Acara 

Margaret Dougherty Daley 

Class of 1948

Barbara Harrington Duggan 

Audrey Lemke Eisenhardt 

Mary J. Feldman 

Jean M. Knopinski 

Class of 1949

Katherine Ashley Hannan 

Jane Kinney-Svejkar 

Patricia Atkinson Stroh 

Wanda Weiksnar Sullivan 

Rosemary Walsh 

Dolores Franzek Zabrocki 

Class of 1950

Eileen Post Donovan 

Nancy Lenney 

Jennie Liotta Santuz 

Class of 1951

Nancy Baldwin Druar 

Ruth Kraus Foley 

Joanne Wall Fuchs 

Yvonne Haykel Labaki 

Nina Dolce McVay 

Frances Schubert Poorman 

Elizabeth Seifert Renahan 

Helene M. Scott 

Paula Moore Wagner 

Patricia J. Winkler+

Class of 1952

Joan Demuth Ansbrow 

Sister Mary Charlotte Barton 

Ann Marie Vacca Bradley 

Mary Alice McNamara Browne 

Elizabeth Gardner Flynn 

Mary Steinkirchner Frueh 

Jeanne M. Maxwell 

Florence Rauls Notto 

Kay Ronan O’Connell 

Irene Marie O’Connor 

Elizabeth McDonald Reilly 

Marie Santercole Repka 

Rita Miskell Schindler 

Patricia Lyons Van Dyke 

Class of 1953

Dolores Cyprys Adams 

Joanna Fili Bohn 

Joan Wittig Casey 

Mary Ingrasci Demunda 

Bette O’Rourke Gagola 

Lucretia Russo Gill 

Eileen M. Idziur 

Roselind A. Mercurio 

Anne G. O’Connor 

Jean Witte Whitney 

Class of 1954

Norma Bouquard Adolf 

Helen K. Bowen 

Kathleen Martina Damiano 

Lois M. David 

Jane Flanigen Griffin  

Maryanne Birmingham Heinig 

Rita Swiatek Huffman 

Barbara G. Johansen 

Geraldine Sherman Maley 

Carol Lynch McSwain 

Sister Jean E. O’Shaunecy 

Joyce Hoffmeyer Stephens 

Barbara Cristina 		
Van Volkenburg 

Class of 1955

Nancy Coons Conley 

Mary Frances Danner 

Geraldine Kreutzer McMahon 

Rose Marie Parrinello 

JoAnne Siragusa 

Ruth Smith 

Marie Zafron 

Class of 1956

Helen Garceau Devlin 

Felicia Koralewski Fronckowiak 

Rosalie Parlato Krajci 

Patricia L. Michael-Serio 

Christine Nowak 

J. Sue M. O’Hara 

Judith Zawadzki Pantera 

Barbara Myers Rogers 

Audrey Schafer Ross-Klein 

Sheila Ryan Scandurra 

Joan Green Scibetta 

Janet Hylkema Taylor 

Mary Janisch Zimpfer 

Class of 1957

Catherine Closs Anderson 

Sheila Wright Benoit 

Halina Kaik Biddle 

Barbara Steinkirchner Fitch 

Dolores Rinaldo Gazzo 

Leona Reed Gonzales 

Joan M. Heine 

Frances Curro Kipley 

Marlene Nowicki Kotlowski 

Jeannine Pilon McCarthy 

Gisella Schinner Moss 

Marilyn Turner Panzica 

Joanne Lysiak Ptak 

Kathleen Quinlan 

Martha Rollek Rutowski 

Mary Ann Sharrow 

CLASS GIFTS



CLASS GIFTS
Mary Kenney Thomas 

Mary Theresa Argentieri Walsh

 

Class of 1958

Gail Schintzius Busillo 

Dorothy Stein Gianturco-Corr 

Mary Ellen Story Haggerty 

Dorothy Naber Markey 

Anna Frawley Martin 

Grace Schumacher McGuire 

Dorothy Uschold Pattison 

Eleanor Finigan Redmond 

Marjorie O’Rourke Rick 

Maryann Hovey Roussel 

Lorraine Gay Russo 

Maria Mulderig Stilwell 

Class of 1959

Mary Eveleigh Biracree 

Marie Tinto Burns 

Mary Healy Cullen 

M. Sally Dumas 

Sylvia L. Grendisa 

Carole Bird Huff 

Stephen T. and Mary Ann Joyce 

Norine Callahan Kirkpatrick 

Joanne Ernst Langan

Margaret Lahiff Maggio 

Jo Ann M. Mecca 

Jeanne Finn Nist 

Kathleen Shane O’Hara 

Mary Riley 

Carol Chiappetta Scalise 

Class of 1960

Janet D’Arrigo Angelino 

Katharine Hayes Gaul 

Susan Gray Gibbs 

Nancy Lopresti Goodrich 

Antoinette Orlando Green 

Phyllis Fiutak Gulczewski 

Patricia Matthews Hemmer 

Dorothy A. Hobart 

Marlene Holovics Lewandowski 

Carmella Lazzaro Losi 

Mary Grace Murray Lucier 

Nancy Doherty O’Mara+

Ann Burgis Panepinto 

Camille Forti Tower 

Class of 1961

JoAnn Mesi Bargnesi 

Rosalie Amodeo Bartolone 

Barbara Connelly Brumpton 

Arlene Rycombel Collins 

Lois Knapp Dischinger 

Terry Kaleta Hand 

Mary Casey Hiel 

Barbara Schumacher Klocke 

Mary Bartkowiak Lyons 

Marie Gordon McCarthy 

Judith A. Merrill 

Joan Blachowicz Mohr 

Ellen Lynch O’Shea 

Margaret Maher Price 

Adele Nowak Roycroft 

Renee Benoit Ryan 

Maria Wiesman Ryan 

Marion Fulmines Sionko 

Joanne Curry Stratton 

Geraldine Regan Swanson 

Mary F. Yeager 

Class of 1962

Joan Augustyn 

Carol Fields Beato 

Katherine Enright Bellet 

Eileen M. Burke Sherman

Carolyn Amrozowicz Calderon 

Jacquelyn Kempa Church 

Mary Ann Brett Corcoran 

Roberta Rozek Evans 

Marcella Farinelli Fierro   

Margaret Vitko Geiger 

Zdenka Gredel-Manuele 

Annette DiFazio Gullo 

Patricia Meade Heavey 

Elizabeth Seereiter Hogan 

Joan Evans Joyce 

Constance Nuttall Kerner 

Dianne Murray Killeen 

Astrid Kodric-Brown 

Therese LaPiana McNichols 

Maureen Brett McQuillen 

Marjorie Bird Mohr 

Patricia Mostyn-Aker 

Diane Peschio Naples 

Karen Reilly Paonessa 

Anna Garback Richardson 

Maria Jeziorski Stubing 

Joan Kathryn Sutton 

Catharine Halloran Vondrak 

Class of 1963

Valerie Thielman Blind 

Gail Vinch Callahan 

Barbara Jean Campagna 

Christine Kaszuba Cantillon 

Carolyn T. Chlosta 

Elaine Knab Deangelis 

Mary Grace Poorten Demarse 

Marianne Cummings Donovan 

Mary Winkelman Epp 

Patricia Anne Barry Farley 

Natalie Miano Fiala 

Elfriede Rettig Georgal 

Jacqueline Kulczyk Golebiewski 

Maureen Manhardt Grohman 

Mary Ann Kudla Hargrave 

Amy Catherine Johnson 

Carol Jolley Kent 

Christine Kedzierski Kirsch 

Mary Volker Kotansky 



CLASS GIFTS
Suzanne T. Lach 

Jacqueline Kurzanski 
Lesniewski 

Helen Schnacky Lindley 

Marianne McKinley Michaud 

Karen C. Murphy 

Dianne Tillman Murray 

Mary Katherine Woods 
Posluszny 

Raffaela Demunda Pullo 

Judith Rauls 

Janet Marriott Rebhan 

Mary Lea Rivet 

Mary Sadewater 

Mary Boggan Stephen 

Linda Kane Stievater 

Christine Stravino 

Mary Ann Pankiewicz Szarmach 

Joanne Citta Waite

Class of 1964

Lois I. Bernbeck 

Barbara Brady Brown 

Mary Kot Callahan 

Mary Anne Casey 

Kathleen Dolan Clements 

Kathleen Connor 

Mary Maher Cox 

Melissa Gray Crystal 

Dorothy Woods Daigler 

Marie Dietrich 

Helen Blake Esford 

Elizabeth Slaga Gluck 

Elizabeth Capone Green 

Graceann Bartello Johnson 

Jacqueline Wrzosek 
Kuczkowski 

Anne Adolf Lovett

Carol Lyons Montante

Joan Morton O’Neill 

Claire Hughes Powers 

Marcia Whelehan Reynders 

Rosalie Vicario Sperrazza 

Margaret Curran Stroman 

Rose Seereiter Wade 

Elizabeth Giermata Weiss 

Sharon Robinson Wheat 

Mary Mason Winograd

 

Class of 1965

Robert and Ann Stephens 
Brady 

Margaret Murphy Breimayer 

Joan O’Grady Brown 

Ann Harrington Byrne 

Marianne Maggioli Cerveny 

Marilynn Bienas Davies 

Patricia Ryan Dudek 

Kathleen Burns Duwe 

Mary Dougherty Elias 

Victoria Riley Ficco-Panzer 

Nancy Catherine Findlay 

Carol Ruth Glaeser 

Joanne Bredenberg Gordon 

Frances Zawadzka Hackett 

Mary Garvey Heflich 

Janet Kovach Hogan 

Margaret Crotty Kelly 

Kathleen Ann Klocke 

Kathleen Arganbright Koon 

Ruth Schmidle Lavin 

Nancy Marschner Lee 

Elizabeth M. Mahony 

Mary Jane MacKinnon McCool 

Kate Glass McDermott-Mahon 

Jerilyn Kunz McGivern 

Carol Joyce Miller McNamara 

Gail MacKenzie Michalak 

Bonne Tymorski Mogulescu

Beverly Kossin Polito 

Anita Saia Quinn 

Mary Penelope Denker Russell 

Donna Wilson Seymour 

Marie Cosgrove Shea 

Patricia Marino Smyton 

Cathleen Curran Snyder 

Julie Werth Stagliano 

Elaine Molenda Szulewski 

Mary Jackson Thomas 

Judy Jarnot Travers 

M. Katherine Lang Verso 

Maria Halicki Walczak 

Jean Cunningham Ward 

Veronica Shannon Wingen 

Bette Frascella Wolf 

Maria Janoszczyk Woloszyn 

Phyllis Wray 

Linda Joyce Yarr 

Joanne Kajdan Zieziula 

Class of 1966

Suzanne Kovarovic Bomar 

Barbara Noeller Brown 

Monica Marzolf Cosgrove 

Linda Ramich Costello 

Eileen Cregg 

Margaret King Downey 

Dorothy Dodman Kelleher 

Mary Reilly Keysa 

Kathryn Ann Kohler 

Frances Lombardo Kraus 

Carol and Frank Lazarus

Mary Lytle Luch 

Mary Ellen Sarsfield MacKay 

Mary McDonald Mascott 

Anne Pohl Mohundro 

Patricia Byrne Myles 

Clarinda Saia Poliachik 

Rita M. Riley 

Grace Rizzo Rissetto 

Janice Pritchard Scammell 

M. Patricia Cullen Shanks 

Loretta Harrity Syput 

Patricia Skimin Touchette 

Sharon Anderson Warnecke 



CLASS GIFTS
Class of 1967

Margaret B. Bartolotti 

Maureen Carroll Bender 

Jane Anne Bigelow 

Carolyn Petersen Bongi 

Virginia Daly Briand 

Mary Berg Butler 

Kathleen Barbera Coughlin 

Kathleen Mary Daley 

Christina Barth Eberl 

Patricia Eberle 

Mary Ann Repicky Emanuele 

Alicia Herrera Gutierrez 

Charlene Brady Harman 

Sister Mary Karen Kelly 

Sonia Gembalski Kelly 

Bonnie Cole Knoke 

Kathleen Mary Kreis 

Theresa Cosgrove Laslo 

Sally Lou McNeely 

Anne Chisholm Miller 

Josephine Chella Mulvihill 

Marjorie Hofbauer Pastalaniec 

Christine Collins 		
Pattantyus ’67 (M) 

Joan Phelps Prem 

MaryEllen Merrick Reilly 

Rita Bowen Rivers 

Cordelia Robinson Rosenberg 

Lorraine Drzymata Rybak 

Lu Ann Scalisi 

Catherine Powers 
Schwalenstocker 

Peggy (Pixie) Sloan 

Florence Kalenik Stapleton 

Maryellen Quinn Thirolf 

Lucille Calabrese Watford 

Annmaureen McKelvey Wedig 

Margaret Wright Weinholtz 

Marilyn Welch

Mary Kittle Williams

Elaine Zax Wood 

Nancy Cushing Zack 

Shirley Gerwitz Zahm

Class of 1968

Barbara Rauber Arnault 

Marjorie Kaminski Battaglia 

Susan O’Donnell Brady 

Pamela Bovich Buzzerd 

Dorothy Cirelli 

Mary Ann Crotty-Logue 

Maureen Purcell Diggins 

Marilyn Peer Duffy 

Judith Slon Dzierba 

Sister Patricia A. Geary

Elizabeth Short Grady 

Mary Wilson Kennedy 

Frances Constantino Koch 

Carol Steen Leonard 

Joan Condron Lesch

Eileen Lewis 

Genevieve Lindenfeld 

Margaret O’Connor Machon 

Marilyn Marzolf 

Louise DeSpirt McGrath 

Julia Dillon Miller 

Virginia Cowan Pierce 

Margaret Hagerty Pierce 

Paula Werth Reitz 

Bernadette Rossi Romeo 

Jeanne Orrange Schenk 

Maureen McPartland Sumera 

Beverly Raczynski Tomasi 

Christine Nowocien Weiss 

Lorraine Bucki Wianecki 

Margaret Roche Wietig 

Barbara Ursano Woods 

Patricia Wrobel 

Class of 1969

Kathryn Cuccia Alessi 

Marcia Bosinski Andrews 

Marguerite Childs Aube 

Leslie Menz Ball 

Christine Nikonowicz Batley 

Gail Fassel Baumgarten 

Mary Flood Bell 

Patricia Daley Buckley 

Patricia Herbst Burke 

Marilyn Dishinger Byron 

Anthony and Jean 		
Bisantz Caldiero 

Barbara Thorpe Cartee 

Mary Castle Caswell 

Marianne Chiumento 

Catherine Kennedy Clark 

Kathleen Rooney Colombo 

Betty Malczos Conklin 

Suzanne Jones Connelly 

Kathleen Kane Crowe 

Susan Jolley Csizmar 

Anne Marie Randazzo DeVico 

Mary Alice Higgins Donius

Shannon Dillon Duggan 

Rita Winiecki Dykstra 

Marilyn O’Brien Dysinger 

Carol Jozwiak Ernst 

Mary Ellen Marasi Fitts 

Rosalind J. Forti 

Jacquelyn H. Gailor 

Rosemary Tomaino Gerace 

Jennifer Hallock German 

Mary B. Greeley 

Elizabeth Smerka Grys 

Colette M. Hall 

Eileen Sullivan Herlihy 

Elizabeth Westermeier 
Hossenlopp 

Patricia Nowacki Howard 

Anne Sheeran Jakubowski 

Janet Blonsky Jenkins 



CLASS GIFTS
Melody Kaczmarek

Christine Morey Kalish 

Irene Dillon Kelly 

Karen Wollert Kline 

Cecelia Scuto Kohlmeier 

Elaine Roszak Kopecky 

Kathleen Glavin Kopitsky 

Jean Curtin Lalor 

Michele T. Laraia 

Susan Wagner Lennon 

Paula Dumont Leonard 

Eileen Walker Ludwig 

Barbara Hanley Lynch 

Donna Deery Lyons 

Mary Adesso Macdonald 

Kathleen Shea Mackinnon 

M. Patricia Maher 

Mary Hoffman Maurer 

Nora Newman May 

Katherine Donohue 
McDonough 

Joan Kloiber McKeever 

Rosemary Dunkel Minsky 

Jean Flynn Murray 

Sheila Donovan Myer 

Ann Neale 

Veronica Hoag Nellenback 

Andrea C. O’Leary 

Mary Kay Gamble Otterson 

Christine Palczewski 

Nancy C. Preziosi 

Kathleen Ryan Reilly 

Maureen McCarthy Rigert 

Susan Duggan Rimlinger 

Paula Hogenkamp Robertson 

Irene P. Rozmus 

Ellen Cosgrove Scheiderer 

Virginia Szymkowiak Segaloff 

Joyce Bernard Seymour 

Mary Orr Sheehan 

Judith Cichanowicz Shields 

Judith Trapper Siegert 

Ellen Siller 

Anna Mae Sokusky 

Catherine Stickles Sorensen 

Sister Sheila A. Stone 

Cathe Swafford 

Margaret Townsend 

Mary Chatterton Travalia 

Nancy A. Vanderlinde 

Constance Gorski Wasicek 

Audrey Heimink Whalen 

Katherine Ernst Wirges 

Carla Damiani Young 

Patricia Riedel Youngberg 

Cynthia N. Zembryki 

Class of 1970

Theresa Kovacic Barbosky 

Mary Bernadt Benz 

Patricia Sweeney Boland 

Susan Donnelly Cavanaugh 

Kathryn Eaton Childs 

Diane San George Colella 

Patricia Comerford-Haley 

Jane Danahy Cooperdock 

Mary Judith Calandra Cremeno 

Ruthann Schifley Curran 

Elizabeth Drescher Duzen 

Dorothy Rubritz Ellis 

D.W. and Michelle Bobseine 
Emerling 

Diane Parisi Finocchiaro 

Linda Fitzgerald 

Mary Grace Scott Frank 

Margaret Frazier-Plodzik 

Patricia B. Frey 

Mary Dawson Furnanz 

Myrna P. Gare 

Mary Jo Giambelluca 

Doris Kutlina Heaney Lucas 

Sheila Heapes 

Sharyan Schmitt Hohensee 

Ann Flynn Holler

Paula Bouchard Jacques 

Angela Sorrento Jada 

Kathryn Coyne Janz 

Kathleen McFadden Kasprzak

Catherine Bussey Keaney 

Lois Waterman Kibler 

Maureen Reed Killeen 

Anastasia Ilkiwskyj Marc 

Kathleen Amicone McCarthy 

Elizabeth Byron McGowan 

Marian Iacona McGowan 

Carole F. Moore 

Norine McQuillen Morgenfeld 

Florence Fisher Neary 

Helen Newman 

Anne-Marie O’Connor 

Kathleen Denecke Ormond 

Patricia Palmer 

Dolores Gaeta Prezyna*

Kathleen Resch 

Suzanne Taylor Robilotta 

Sandra Niemczyk Roderick 

Beverly Mudd Ronald 

Catherine May Sadaghiani 

Thelma “Pat” Brennan 
Schofield 

Cathy Shelton 

Mary Elaine Henning Spitler 

Rose Lachina Stern 

Mary Lou Privitera Tringali 

Kathleen Gibbons Troicke 

Barbara Rainville Wood 

Barbara O’Brien Wright 

Christine Ann Yakubec 

Lana Clinton Zahn 

Class of 1971	  

Mary Louise 		
Ptaszkiewicz Albert 	  

Wanda Grace 			
D’Amico Alteri-Matus 	  

Joan Stahl Ast 	  



CLASS GIFTS
Marie Mandronico Bauer 	  

Sara Cronin Beckley 	  

Donna Manaher Beiter 	  

Mary Browne Bruning 	  

Eileen Brobson Cape 	 

Maureen A. Carter 	  

Susan Lynch Casement 	  

Roberta Theeman Casey 	  

Melissa Turner Cohen 	  

Dorothy Alice Condon 	  

Patricia Donlon Condon 	  

Virginia Johnson 
Dachenhausen 	  

Dorothy Kazukiewicz 
Deavers 	  

I. Elaine Forti Dentico 	  

Rosemary Galu Dicesare 	  

Linda R. Dixon-Muscarella 	  

Martha Ann Duffy 	  

Daniel Fish 	  

Patricia Kachinoski 
Fitzpatrick 	  

Diane Ciminelli Geerken 	  

Leticia La Grandier 
Gonzalez 	  

Virginia S. Hackett 	  

Kathleen Owczarczak 
Haremza 	  

Joan Buchbinder Heffron 	  

Margaret Bremer Heiss 	  

Carol Polito Hertel 	  

Eileen Sullivan Holzhauer 	  

Clarann Kross Josef 	  

Susan Kempf 	 

Patricia Maslyn Kohler 	  

Pierra Bonora Korves 	  

Sister Jean Marie Liston 	  

Ann Marie LoFaso 	  

Elizabeth Bona McGoogan 	  

Joanne McNamara 	  

Cheryl Hettler Noetscher 	  

Eileen O’Brien-Cardona 	  

Vincenetta 			 
Ventresca O’Donnell 	 

Catharine Guard Olsen 	  

Margaret Cain Price 	  

Susan McAllister Quinn 	  

Carol Ann Ryan 	  

Kathleen E. Scanlon 	  

Irene Curro Stevens 	  

Patricia Bucki Sullivan 	  

Patricia Herbst Telesco 	  

Margaret Kraszewski 
Umhauer 	  

Christine McMahon 
Vogelsang 	  

Margaret Theobald Walker 	  

Dorette Sugg Welk	  

Elizabeth DeFino Wilson 	  

Susan Larkin Wisniewski 	  

Sharon Woeppel

 	  

Class of 1972	  

Ann M. Andel

Ruby Donaldson Anson

Carol Borom

Maureen Cahill

Christine Twarog Chipp

Maureen C. Connolly

Jo Ellen Perrigo Cronin

Mary M. DeLaney

Barbara Mary Filipiak

Linda Whelan Furlani

Kathleen Larson Gallagher

Elizabeth Sullivan Gawronski

Virginia Gebus

Kathleen Sullivan Gold

Barbara McGrath Gorga

Mattia Falcone Greno

Kathleen Siwula Howells

Gertrude Johnston

Patricia Lanthier

Kathleen Egan Law

Claire Holley Markarian

Patricia O’Neill McCabe

Theresa Mago McClure

Jane Ellen Mead

Judith Ann Moran-Peters

Eileen Rubenstein Mullaney

Mary McGeever Pherson

Mary Ellen Smith

Catherine Durkin Sullivan

Eleanor Smith Wall

Caryn Wojtowicz

	  

Class of 1973	  

Deirdre Mary Bastible 	  

Margaret Bishop Borchard 	  

Catherine M. Braniecki 	  

Lillian Francini Catanese 	  

Sandra Kolasz Dale 	  

Susan Pazik DiPalma 	 

Rita M. Farrell 	 

Pat Busha Gilbert 	  

Kathryn Wilbert Gorkiewicz 	 

Mary Furlong Hanzly 	 

Jean Rice Jain 	  

Theresa Pytel Joyce 	  

Mary Malay Keeney 	  

Mary Barry Knapp 	  

Eileen McCafferty Koolpe 	  

Sister Julia C. Lanigan*	  

Ann McCormick 	  

Julia White Miller 	  

Rosemary B. Mogavero 	  

Linda Jacob Neri 	  

Sally Domroes Piscotty 	  

Patricia Keane Polowy 	  

MaryEllen Burke 
Roszkowski 	  

Martha Haar Ryan 	  

Alice Sirna Schenkel 	  

Sister Mary Ann 
Schimscheiner 	  

Kathleen Hassett Seibel 	  

Monica Remillard Semler 	  

Sandra J. Simon 	  

Janet L. Smith 	  



CLASS GIFTS
Nancy Devine Stabel 	 

Rosemary Mustarelli 
Townley 	  

Rebecca Corthorn Weimer 	  

Geraldine E. Westwood 

	  

Class of 1974

Sheila Bohen Cannon 

Annette Belpulsi Cerrone 

Christian Sauerbier Gee 

Carol Hoefen Greisberger 

Maureen Eagleton Healy 

Linda Fricke Hunter 

Barbara A. Knorr 

Kathleen Smith Laudisio 

Mary Hoban Long 

Frances Manuele Magyar 

Ellyn Fay Maloney 

Martin A. Mann 

Rosemary Rajczak Marohn 

Nancy Stuhler McMahon 

Karin Byrne Miller 

Mary Monnat 

Kathleen Cerza Owens 

Mary Ann Perry 

Constance Magee Reger 

Maureen Crowley Riley 

Betty J. Schultz 

Karen Kelley Sparkes 

Josephine Castelli Szlyk 

Maureen Lowery Thompson 

Margaret Conway Tim 

Theresa Groth Wellenzohn 

Cheryl M. Whitman 

Judy Po-Chedley Wilkins

Christine Roberts Wightman

Class of 1975

Liane Turski Browning 

Deborah Bruch Bucki 

Denise Cousins Cuneo 

Mary D. Donavan 

Mary Jo Holland Eichner 

Nancy Mathias Ford 

Janice Crane Forsyth 

Mary Tracy Gaffney 

Carolann Kratz Galbreath 

Marie Gebhard Goins 

Mary Meincke Heider 

Madonna Kelly 

Marie Urbaniak Lader 

Mary Leddy 

Ruthann Evoy Marren 

Elizabeth Kluss Messner 

Douglas Moffat

Dolores M. Palczewski 

Maureen Vanderwerf Peck 

Rebecca Pickering 

Julia M. Roebuck 

Joseph Schmid 

Sheila M. Sloan 

Laurie Sweeney 

Christine Gooch Viapiano 

Elaine Marzolf Watson 

Class of 1976

Charlene McNamara Barnes 

Mark Barnes  

Donald J. Beilein 

Elizabeth Hallock Bernel 

Mary Timmel Hoppert 

Ann Hausheer Newman 

Judith Ann Nocek-Genung 

Maryellen Laskowski Nowak 

Jane Lyons Patterson 

Mary Babcock Raven 

Diane Vnuk Ryan 

Richard C. Schaefer 

Victoria J. Shepardson 

Sally Redline Spacone 

Class of 1977

Ann Woodward Canty 

Valerie Graser Cashin 

Kathleen Barrett Dinkel 

Karen Silver Furlani 

Diane Toscano Huard 

Debra Nowak Kasper 

Susan Andol Lee 

Linda Martin Makey 

Mary Ellen Stenclik Manfred 

Paula M. Mazur  

Lucy McLaughlin 

Stephen Mercurio*

Michael O’Hara 

Daria L. Petrilli-Eckert

Catherine Finn Sardo

Lynne Vannuys Slat 

Margaret Twist Spadinger 

Theresa Gillooly Speers 

Carol-Lynn Markowski Winship 

Class of 1978

Anne Chmura Anthon 

Vincent Azzarelli 

Susan Walek Bergantz 

Kathleen Cosgrove-Drury 

William Delaney 

Eileen Hanley-Noworyta

Michele Woyshner Mach 

David J. Mohr 

Anne Cameron Swantz 

James and Mary Curry Viapiano

Jeanne Dumont Wholey 

Leslie Wrobel 

Justine E. Ziemba



CLASS GIFTS
Class of 1979

Beth O’Mara Azzarelli 

Nina Frenning Caffarelli 

Donna Marie Civiletto 

Marie Caruana Crofoot 

Elizabeth Egan 

Rebecca Hallinan Fueger 

Colleen Thornbury Gray 

Deborah Banyi Hayes 

Maria B. Lapaglia 

Valerie Lapresi-Schmitz 

Marie Bourgeois Larry 

Laura Hartmann Lincoln 

Patricia Ruehmann Manolis 

Mary Fronczak Mcspadden 

Susan Pentasuglio Montesano 

Robert C. Nimon 

Chinwe Zino Okereke 

Mary Leach O’Shea 

Lorraine Newborn Palmer 

Helen Johnson Pearlman 

Paul Pilat 

Anita Louise Polizzi 

Dorothy Barone Prentiss 

Leeayn Clark Scrivani 

Monica Johnson Sleap 

MaryBeth Gooch Thompsett 

Jane Heenan Townsend 

Deborah Heigl Traugott

Class of 1980

Lauren B. Altieri 

Constance Carroll Cahill 

Mark T. Cappello 

Nancy Conrad Deubell

Joan M. Dunbar 

Callista T. Garrabrant 

Joyce Kontrabecki Markiewicz 

Karen Davis McLean 

Marianne Koch O’Brien 

Barbara Agro Paige 

Cheryl Bremer Robinson 

Susan Kuzniarski Smith 

Sandra Genice Smith 

Thomas J. Sullivan 

Kathleen Manley Thorp 

Class of 1981

Michele Marie Ambor-Hutz 

John Bartkowiak 

Barbara Gillings Benz 

Caren Schaefer Churpita 

Debra Reiner Gehan 

Catherine D’Arcy Heeb 

Donna Wagner Jackson 

Patrick R. Janiga 

Mary Elizabeth Jurca 

Pamela E. Laffler 

Ann Weiner Masse 

Kathleen F. McCauley 

Margaret Riforgiato Nagel 

Constance Canavan O’Brien 

Richard and Roberta 		
Page Pawlak 

Sally Conschafter Porter

Class of 1982

Loretta Cecconi Alcaro 

William Lonnie Blake 

Christine Bracco 

Judith McCooey Hotnich 

Maureen Naioti Jandrisevits (M) 

Deborah Kim Jessey 

Gail M. Konecni-Upton 

Joseph Marinaccio

Cheryl Mazur-Tuite 

Lynne T. Muth 

Mark A. Nehls 

Patricia R. Palma 

Richard Pawlak 

Barbara Lee Rhee 

Donna Sadlon 

Sandra Ward Shifflette 

Jeannette Manno Turner  

Jo Nonnengard Wilkes 

Class of 1983

Constance O’Mara Butler 

Sherry Moore Cruz 

Geralyn Sherlock Dydych 

Sheri A. Egeli 

Sally Honeywell Johnson 

Elaine G. Pond 

Gail Rogers 

Sharon Ross 

Rose Grierson St. Pierre 

Johnna Lamancuso Walker 

Karen Ziemianski

Class of 1984

Laurie Tomani Alexander 

Therese Ford Anderson 

Patricia Baxter 

Drew J. Cerza 

Fay C. Chelmow 

Laura Ehrlich 

Nancy Foster  

Mary Ray Guessferd 

Elizabeth Kamm-Stuart 

Karen Graczyk Kanalley 

Heidi Zobel Kasper 

Alice M. Lagraves 

Genevieve Fahmer Lyon 

Irene A. Majchrzak 

Canio Marasco 

Elizabeth Ann Muscoreil 

Josephine Glorioso Palumbo 

Mary Beth Pfeiffer 

Ann Marie Athans Quinn 

Robert A. Ritchie 

Virginia Heimink Stramaglia 

Cynthia A. Childs Taylor 

Lori Peck Tyrrell 



CLASS GIFTS
Class of 1985

Faye Contino 

Paul Fasanello 

Rosaire McLaughlin Huggins 

Jeanne Glogowski Lafountain 

Janine Fiedler MacDonald 

Memory Malley 

Laurie Pinkerton Para 

Peter A. Van Dyke

Class of 1986

Allan L. Cecchini 

Deborah Anne Dinnocenzo 

Catherine Finelli Hayden 

Rachel White Jones 

Ellen Carney Koessler 

Michael Kresse 

Theresa M. Makson 

Cynthia Barrett Ott 

Thomas E. Parzymieso 

Marion D. Slaughter 

Carol Towne Urquhart 

Rita M. Zientek

 

Class of 1987

Adolphus Allen 

Dianne Hartley Caputi 

Ann Hoffman Grifasi 

Joan Kurtz Osswald 

Elizabeth A. Reiser 

Joseph M. Saltal 

Colleen Preischel Scoville 

Lisa Brown Sheehan 

Victor Paul Thines 

Class of 1988

Paul Cheteny 

Carla Christiansen Cottrell 

Lisa Nocera Hauss 

Helen M. Jones 

Renee Fancher Loftus 

Beth Osborne Moses 

Marianne Vaccaro Petersen 

Christine Ciali Porto 

Class of 1989

Judy Jordan Dobson

M. Ruth Reilly Kelly  

Mary Jane Key 

Linda Scott 

Class of 1990

Johnna Hermann Hyde 

Brian Shawn McKenzie 

Lisa L. Snider-Gauthier

Assunta Campanile Ventresca 

Class of 1991

Margaret Arnone Kinsella 

David Kresse 

Jeannette Ann Lesinski 

Marshalle Martin 

Leanne Smielecki 

Karen Dexheimer Smith 

Gary R. Stillman 

Kenneth J. Stuczynski 

Class of 1992

Anthony Denson 

Jeff Hyde

Ronald White 

Class of 1993

David A. Bluett 

Lauri Hunter Gardner 

Jacqueline G. Haas 

Walter Iwanenko 

Mark M. Sauberan 

Mark Sauberan 

Daniel P. Watz 

Kathleen Weissberg 

Class of 1994

Ruth A. Benjamin-Utter 

Judith Gamel Clark 

Mary Denise Mahoney Dunford 

Mary Molea Iwanenko 

Daniel A. Lyman 

Beth Huenniger Salzmann 

Mary Jo Lynn Schuhl

Assunta Campanile Ventresca 

Mary Ellen Vore

Class of 1995

Maura Campbell Clune 

Diane McGuire Donnelly 

Heather Sibley Ferro 

Mark Jans 

Leslie C. Krentz 

Aaron Pettis 

Carla Sauberan 

Patricia A. Tornabene 

Class of 1996

Donna M. Brzykcy 

Paul J. Diesfeld 

Amy J. Haupti-Nwora

Jonathan Hendricks 

Heather A. Javaherian-Dysinger

Michelle Warner

Class of 1997

Tracy Bentley-Root 

Ermelinda Ferri-Hall 

Maureen F. Forrester Finney 

Buffie L. Haley

Lori Jennings Hendricks

Patricia Ordowich

Christine O’Connor Verni 



CLASS GIFTS
Class of 1998

Jill Carnes 

Mary C. Damiano 

Sheri A. Egeli

Carol B. Masters 

James John Weidel

Class of 1999

John C. Bellassai

Scott R. Dobe 

Marguerite M. Fonseca 

David J. Gerbracht 

Valerie Glasgow 

Jennine McInnis 

Russell Cesare Nicometi 

Francis T. Riforgiato 

Ruth Taylor 

Class of 2000

Karen Codella 

Lynda Deitchle 

Renata Smith Doerr 

Mary Gannon 

Dawn Marie Knott 

Melissa Ann Murphy 

Mark P. Pierino

Gene L. Pohancsek 

Fatima A. Sharif

Class of 2001

Dale E. Dulniak

Maureen C. Feeley 

Maureen O’Dea Gaughan 

Sandra Pottynski Gibson 

Kathryn Accles Orrange 

Cheryl L. Saramak 

Amy Staebell 

Class of 2002

Amanda Marie Fisher 

Jean Marie Solak

Class of 2003

Laura Louise Eisenzopf 

Kimberly McCullough Gabel 

Melissa Ann Stiles

Class of 2004

Judy Jordan Dobson

Lucia Esquilin Esquilin-Schultz 

Jennifer Rogers Farrow

John K. Grandy 

Jackie L. Otis

Nickole Pelc

Linda M. Russo 

Linda S. Tosetto 

Theresa DiLuca Vallone

Class of 2005

Rhonda Henderson 

Ryan Miller 

Class of 2006

Mark Bialkowski 

Daniel Browne 

Marie Czarnota 

Sarah P. Pictor 

Class of 2007

Pamela Bartlo 

Andrew W. Belden 

Crystal M. Crossett 

Katrina C. Davis

Bridgette A. Green 

Michelle Mounteney 

Mary Tomasello O’Sullivan 

Anjana H. Porwal

Christine O’Connor Verni

Kyle Ward 

Leanna Elizabeth 		
Weinert-Watson

Class of 2008

Laurie Bauch 

Maureen F. Forrester Finney

Buffie L. Haley

Susan A. McClure 

Jacquelyn Gooslin Milbrand 

Class of 2009

Michele Nanni 

Magdalena Komoriko Nichols

Class of 2010

Kristina Buran 

Kelly Lynn Collins

Linda Mocny

Jackie L. Otis

Siblea McFarland Pangallo

Leanna Elizabeth 		
Weinert-Watson

Scott Wilkowski

Class of 2011

Lauren Borkowski

Joanne Bovey 

Joseph Cozzo*

Elyse Fears

Daniel J. Glover 

Richard Lee Hanaburgh

Lisa Nocera Hauss

Lee Moretti Jasinski

Ryan Miller

Melissa Mule 

Deanna M. Rusek 

Tracy Nudo Sooley

Theresa DiLuca Vallone

Ronald White



CLASS GIFTS
Class of 2012

Anne Chmura Anthon 

Elyse Fears

Stephanie Atti 

Sharon Benz 

Albert Coreno 

Tamara Higgins-Cain 

Benoit Kabayiza 

Dustin R. Keicher

Gabrielle A. Lathrop 

Rachel L. Minniefield

Magdalena Komoriko Nichols

Todd Potter*

Sharon Ross 

Kaitlynn M. Vacchio 

Class of 2013

John Burke 

Marshawn Goodrum 

Christopher Krueger 

Justus Ndyamukama

Class of 2014

Kayla Deth 

Carol Goldhawk 

Khadija Hatten

Sharyl Kwitzer Hendel

Sunjay N. Kapoor

Leslie C. Krentz

Justus Ndyamukama

Dolores Gaeta Prezyna*

Jeffrey P. Spors

James P. Thore

Class of 2015

Michael Harvey Botros 

Kandice J. DeBeau

Eileen Hanley-Noworyta

Marissa Strzelec 

Christine O’Connor Verni

Tammie L. Watson 

Class of 2016

Gabrielle Angela Acosta

Joseph Bellavia 

Michael Joseph Cannova 

Amy Renee Coniglio 

Zachary James Klapp

Felicia Kreuzer

Courtney Elizabeth Lang 

Sarah Marino 

Jessica Rachel Schieda 

Joseph Shelley 

Barbara Suriani 

Mark Daniel Zalocha

Class of 2017

Cierra D. Bush 

Kaitlin Carney 

Carrin Marie Clifford 

Alexandra Lynn Cochrane 

Erica Christine Fitzgerald 

Adrien Miccio 

Sarino Milioto

Emmanuel Oduro 

Daniel Steven Popkie 

Chelsea Ann Puleo 

Dana M. Ranallo 

Anna Rosenberger 

Brendan Richard Sorrento 

Class of 2018

Christi A. Belke

Laura Joanne Beyea 

Melissa Marie Borodzik 

Justin James Brackna 

Thomas Jeffrey Brummer 

Amanda M. Coleman 

Camilia Cruz 

Karly Marie Dempsey 

Aleksander R. Gasser

Darlene A. Grillo 

Dylan M. Haak 

Kaelan Kowalick 

Kelsey Rose Krawiec 

Steven Joseph Kunelius 

Travis English Macrides 

Sharon Manning-Shaffer

Candace Pauline Masich 

Peter Christian Petruzzo 

Ashley Lynn Seyfried 

Abigail Specht 

Miranda Renee Summers 

Katelyn Margaret Violanti 

Jason Daniel Wilson

Class of 2019

Mina Alaimo

Samantha Cohen

Ryan Eaton 

Chanelle Dawn Garcia

Aweso Hassan Noor

Alo Polhill

Johnny Qiu

Emily Smaldino

Charlene Wolfson



Mary Patricia Anderson Pence

William G. Barrick

Mary Frances Danner ’55+

Joseph A. Grande+

Margaret M. Martin+

Patricia Reeder

BEQUESTS
Bank of America Charitable Foundation

Deloitte Foundation

The Delta Air Lines Foundation

ExxonMobil Foundation

Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund

General Electric Foundation

IBM International Foundation 

Quaker Chemical Foundation

Community Foundation for Greater Buffalo

Cullen Foundation

First Niagara Bank Foundation

Irenaeus Foundation

J.M. McDonald Foundation, Inc.

MATCHING GIFT COMPANIES

FOUNDATIONS
Kenneth L. and Katherine G. Koessler 		
Family Foundation Inc.

The John R. Oishei Foundation

Patrick P. Lee Foundation

Reilly Family Foundation

Peter and Elizabeth Tower Foundation



SCHOLARSHIPS
AAUP Scholarship Fund

Christine O’Connor Verni 	
’97, ’07, ’15

1962 Alumnae 	
Scholarship Fund

Roberta Evans       

American Authors 		
Library Fund

D. John Bray

Rand Bellavia

Anniversary Class of 1964 
Endowed Scholarship in 
Memory of Carole Doyle 
Strassheim

Marie Dietrich     

Nancy Catherine Findlay ’65

Kellie O’Connor

Robert J. Strassheim

Anniversary Classes 		
Endowed Scholarship

Helen Schnacky Lindley ’63

Rita M. Antolena 		
Memorial Scholarship

Louise Hochreiter

Michael Bihari 		
Endowed Scholarship

Fidelity Charitable           

         

Boggan Scholarship Fund

Anthony Amigone

Ellen Boggan Murray

Mary Boggan Stephen ’63

Vincent J. and Philomena 
Pepe Campagna Endowed 
Scholarship

Barbara Jean Campagna ’63

Campus Ministry SOS Fund

Anne Chmura Anthon ’78, ’12

Bonnie Cole Knoke ’67

Deborah E. Owens

Rose Seereiter Wade ’64

Marilyn Welch ’67

Cardarelli Family		   
Endowed Scholarship

Caesarina Ciminelli 		
Cardarelli ’43+

Elizabeth Boland Constantine 
Endowed Scholarship

John B. Constantine

Crossett Physician Assistant 
Student Scholarship

Crystal M. Crossett ’07

Del Santo Family Community 
Health Nursing Scholarship

Jane Ballard

ExxonMobil Foundation  

         

Dillon Presidential 	
Scholarship Fund

Barnes & Noble College 
Bookstores Inc.

Flanigen-Griffin 		
Endowed Scholarship

John Drexelius

Joseph A. & Marguerite 
Grande Endowed Scholarship

Joseph A. Grande+

Theresa Hawro Endowed 
Scholarship

George Eberl and Christina 
Barth Eberl ’67

Rita DeSpirt Heffernan 
Endowed Scholarship

DeSpirt Foundation Inc.

Irenaeus Foundation

SCH Hungerford Scholarship

Roger Hungerford 

Geraldine Helfter Hunter 
Endowed Scholarship

John B. Hunter

Barbara Hunter (M)

Cristina E. Taylor

IBM International Foundation

Rosemary Walsh ’49

Myron & Mary Margaret Jordan 
Endowed Scholarship

James M. Jordan

Key Private Bank 	
Community Scholarship

KeyBank

Katherine Gormley Koessler 
Endowed Scholarship

Kenneth L. and Katherine G. 
Koessler Family Foundation Inc.

A. Laurie Brosnahan

Katherine Juhasz

Kenneth L. Koessler Jr.

Patrick P. Lee 	
Foundation Scholarship

Patrick P. Lee Foundation      

LEND A HAND

Elbers Landscape Service Inc.

Eileen Callahan and Leo Lyons 
Endowed Nursing Scholarship

Jane Lyons Patterson ’76

Marino Smyton Family 
Endowed Scholarship

Patricia Marino Smyton ’65



SCHOLARSHIPS
Dorothy Higgins McNicholas 
’69 Memorial Scholarship

Pamela Higgins 

General Scholarship

Marguerite Childs Aube ’69

Pamela Bartlo ’07

Diane Ciminelli Geerken ’71

Russell Cesare Nicometi ’99

Janice Pritchard Scammell ’66

Nursing Scholarship

Mary Ann Repicky 		
Emanuele ’67

Sandra Kolasz Dale ’73

Ann Flynn Holler ’70

Marie Claire O’Leary Gunning 
Endowed Scholarship

Barbara Johansen

     

John P. O’Rourke Fund

Foundation of the Roman 
Catholic Diocese of Buffalo

Charlene Danielle Page 
Endowed Scholarship

J. Mark and Mara M. Gruber

Salvatore W. Page

Vincent and Harriet Palisano 
Foundation Scholarship

The Vincent and Harriet 	
Palisano Foundation

Physical Therapy 	
Department Grant

Laura Louise Eisenzopf  ’03

Paul J. and Marth N. Ress 
Endowed Scholarship

Paul J. and Martha N. Rees 
Charitable Trust

Nancy Severtsen Robert ’56 
Endowed Scholarship

Sue Murray

Louise Pines & Mary Rico 
Endowed Scholarship

Dorothy Rubritz Ellis ’70

Eileen Hanley-Noworyta ’78, ’15

 

Roche Center for 		
Mission Integration

Kathleen Connor ’64

Teresa and Andrew Dorn Jr.*

Susan M. Ludeman 

Martha Morales

Margaret Hagerty Pierce ’68

Raffaela Demunda Pullo ’63

Victoria J. Shepardson ’76

Beverly Raczynski Tomasi ’68

Michael Volpe

M. Caroline and Walter 
F. Shanahan Memorial 
Scholarship Fund

Jerilyn Kunz McGivern ’65

Ruth Helene Smith 
Endowment Scholarship

Ruth Smith ’55

The Dolores and		
Jeremiah Sullivan 		
Nursing Scholarship Fund

Nora B. Sullivan

Van Dyke Family 		
Endowed Scholarship

Deanna Rusek

 

Gertrude M. Murphy 
Winkelman ’34 		
Endowed Scholarship

Mary Winkelman Epp ’63 (M)



This society is comprised of 
those alumni and friends who 
wish their legacy to D’Youville 
to continue through a gift 
through their estate planning, 
e.g. a bequest through 	
their will.

Kathleen Hensler Albertson ’64

John Amershadian*

Catherine Anderson 		
Barone ’35+

Charles A. Bauda+

Charles Bauer and Mary 
Schweitzer Bauer ’47+

Irene Poupore Beaufait ’45

Jane Anne Bigelow ’67

Margaret M. Boone ’29+

Helen K. Bowen ’54

Leo A. Bradley

Catherine M. Braniecki ’73

Winifred Maloney Burke ’32+

Lucia Ragusa Calandra ’34+

Barbara Jean Campagna ’63

Patricia Coon Chandler ’54+

Victoria A. Christopher ’70

Estate of Rita Ellen Cobb ’43+

Marguerite DiTusa Collesa ’64

Marian O’Connell Daly ’43+

Mary Frances Danner ’55+

Mary George Davitt ’52

Mary M. DeLaney ’72

Marjorie McGowan 		
Demerly ’39+

M. Jane Dickman+

Andrew Dorn Jr.*

Katharine M. Doyle ’22+

Mary Staudt Dumas ’70

Kathleen F. Dunleavy ’71

Mary Lou Ehrne Dunn ’47+

Christina Barth Eberl ’67

Mary Winkelman Epp ’63 (M)

Susan Goodell Eye ’72

Deborah Jarvis Faber ’93

Kevin Michael Faber ’93

Esther Valvo Fest ’59+

Edith M. Flanigen ’50

Thelma E. Fleisch ’43+

Helen M. Fritz ’34+

Marguerite Strauss 		
Gebhard ’19+

Estate of Monica M. 		
Gensbittel ’49+	

Lucille Austin Gibbin ’49+

Carol Ruth Glaeser ’65

Catherine Alcorn 	
Gospodarski ’73

Paul Gospodarski ’75+

Joseph A. Grande+

Judith Larouere Green ’69

Mary Ellen Story Haggerty ’58

Estate of 			 
Elizabeth J. Hannan ’47+

Joan K. Helm ’52+

Mary C. Hogan ’42+

Arline Mason Hoyt ’43+

Geraldine Helfter Hunter ’19+

Maureen Hutchinson ’45+

Pauline Gallagher Kapke ’55+

Dolores Zielinski Kasler ’44+

Mary Esther Kelley ’36+

Catherine M. Keogh ’27+

Mary Duggan Kinsella ’26+

Alfred H. Kirchhofer+

Loretta Morrissey 		
Kirkwood ’15+

Mary Elizabeth Kirwan ’60

Robert Klocke and Barbara 
Schumacher Klocke ’61

Katherine Gormley 		
Koessler ’29+

Cecelia Scuto Kohlmeier ’69

Eleonore Elizabeth 		
Kolodziej ’53

Helen M. Kowalski ’44+

Evelyn Kruse ’46

Merrily Ann Kuhn ’67

William Lawley and 		
Rosemary O’Connor Lawley ’60

Edward Lazik+

Nancy Mills Loving ’42+

Eileen Callahan Lyons ’42+

William Joseph Mariani ’07+

Barbara Wozniak Martin ’62

Mary McCartin ’38+

Mary Margaret McGuinness ’42+

Helen McManus ’27+

Marilyn Gohr McTaggart+

Jo Ann M. Mecca ’59

Edwin A. Mirand+

Carl Montante* and			 
Carol Lyons Montante ’64

Jay Carmody Morley+

C. Jean Morton ’58

Brenda P. Murray ’60

Susan Krantz Nielsen ’80

Robert Nielsen

Mary Anne Grotto 		
Oberbach ’24+

Bertha Killeen O’Connor ’22+

Mary Dalton Oldham ’39+

Grace Roche O’Mara ’29+

Sarah A. O’Roark+

Estate of Angeline 	
Malachowski Pantera ’41+

Marilyn Turner Panzica ’57

Roberta A. Patterson ’66

Mary Beth Pfeiffer ’84

Peter and Marie Poth+

Anne Keefe Raiche ’49

Romana Kelly Reger ’44+

Alice Riehle Riley ’30+

Dorothy Zdarsky Rose ’41+

Loretta Schneider ’36+

Joyce Polizzi Seegel ’65

Maryanne Shanahan ’65+

Mary Ann Sharrow ’57

Anne Denning Sheehan ’30

Rebecca Shine ’81

PROVIDENCE SOCIETY



PROVIDENCE SOCIETY
Kathleen M. Slayton ’64

Beverly Michalak 		
Slichta-Cusick ’66

Ruth Smith ’55

Rita Smyth-McDonald ’47+

Charles Stein+

Margaret Hurley Strauss ’37+

Stella M. Tiffany ’18+

Rosemary Mustarelli 		
Townley ’73

Marion Peggs Truxes ’29+

Patricia Klocke Twist ’53+

Carmela Valente ’38+

Vivian A. Van Dyke ’49+

Patricia Lyons Van Dyke ’52

Margaret Mary Wagner ’59

Catherine Dearing Waters ’30+

Marion Winkler ’37+

Ann Wood-Kelly ’38+


